TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Democrats
THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party Inc. PCT1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTALS
|SENATOR IN CONGRESS
BLANKS 30 23 26 79
ELIZABETH A WARREN D X 106 116 122 344
WRITE IN 7 2 2 11
TOTALS 143 141 150 434
|REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
BLANKS 2 3 2 7
RICHARD E NEAL D X 85 86 111 282
ANDREA NUCIFORO, JR D 47 47 33 127
BILL SHEIN D 9 5 3 17
WRITE IN 0 0 1 1
TOTALS 143 141 150 434
COUNCILLOR
BLANKS 7 6 11 24
MICHAEL ALBANO D 25 53 46 124
GERRY ROY D 19 10 14 43
KEVIN J SULLIVAN D X 92 72 78 242
WRITE IN 0 0 1 1
TOTALS 143 141 150 434
ENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
BLANKS 132 116 131 379
WRITE IN 11 25 19 55
TOTALS 143 141 150 434
|REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
BLANKS 49 28 131 208
SAMUEL S DiSANTI, JR D X 93 112 19 224
WRITE IN 1 1 0 2

TOTALS 143 141 150 434



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Democrats

THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party  Inc.

CLERK OF COURTS

BLANKS

THOMAS ASHE

JOHN P DaCRUZ
LINDA A STEC DiSANTI
LAURA GENTILE

O U O O

WRITE IN
TOTALS

EGISTER OF DEEDS

BLANKS

DONALD E ASHE D X

WRITE IN

TOTALS

VOTER REGISTRATION 08/17/2012

TOTAL DEMOCRATS REGISTERED

UNENROLLED VOTED AS DEMOCRAT

TOTAL VOTED AS DEMOCRATS SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

% VOTED SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:
Michelle L. Hill

PCT1

43
16
27
54

143

39

104

143

462
51
143

27.88%

PCT 2

45
22
66

141

32

109

141

474
54
141

26.70%

PCT 3

38
17
30
60

150

27

119

150

453
61
150

29.18%

TOTALS

11
126
37

79
180

434

98

332

434

1389
166
434

27.91%



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Republicans
THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party Inc. PCT1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTALS
|SENATOR IN CONGRESS
BLANKS 4 4 4 12
SCOTT P BROWN R X 118 84 70 272
WRITE IN 1 0 0 1
TOTALS 123 88 74 285
[REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
BLANKS 112 81 68 261
WRITE IN 11 7 6 24
TOTALS 123 88 74 285
COUNCILLOR
BLANKS 17 18 19 54
MICHAEL F CASE R 53 30 21 104
MICHAEL FRANCO R X 52 40 34 126
WRITE IN 1 0 0 1
TOTALS 123 88 74 285
ENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
BLANKS 11 3 9 23
MICHAEL R KNAPIK R X 110 84 65 259
WRITE IN 2 1 0 3
TOTALS 123 88 74 285
|REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
BLANKS 10 4 7 21
NICHOLAS A BOLDYGA R X 111 84 67 262
WRITE IN 2 0 0 2

TOTALS 123 88 74 285



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Republicans
THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party Inc. PCT1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTALS
CLERK OF COURTS
BLANKS 109 80 68 257
WRITE IN 14 8 6 28
TOTALS 123 88 74 285
|REGISTER OF DEEDS
BLANKS 114 81 69 264
WRITE IN 9 7 5 21
TOTALS 123 88 74 285
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/17/2012
TOTAL REPUBLICAN REGISTERED 564 391 455 1410
UNENROLLED VOTED AS REPUBLICAN 36 42 34 112
TOTAL VOTED AS REPUBLICAN SEPTEMBER 6, 2012 123 88 74 285
% VOTED SEPTEMBER 6, 2012 20.50% 20.32% 15.13% 18.73%

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:
Michelle L. Hill



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Green Rainbow
THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party Inc. PCT1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTALS
[SENATOR IN CONGRESS
BLANKS 0 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 0 0 0
[REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
BLANKS 0 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 0 0 0
[COUNCILLOR
BLANKS 0 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 0 0 0
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
BLANKS 0 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 0 0 0
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
BLANKS 0 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 0 0 0
CLERK OF COURTS
BLANKS 0 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 0 0 0 0



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Green Rainbow
THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party Inc. PCT1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTALS
EGISTER OF DEEDS
BLANKS 0 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 0 0 0
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/17/2012 0

TOTAL VOTED SEPTEMBER 6, 2012 0 0 0 0
% VOTED SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:
Michelle L. Hill





