RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Democrats THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
SENATOR IN CONGRESS						
BLANKS			30	23	26	79
ELIZABETH A WARREN	D	Х	106	116	122	344
WRITE IN			7	2	2	11
TOTALS			143	141	150	434
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS						
BLANKS			2	3	2	7
RICHARD E NEAL	D	Х	85	86	111	282
ANDREA NUCIFORO, JR	D		47	47	33	127
BILL SHEIN	D		9	5	3	17
WRITE IN			0	0	1	1
TOTALS			143	141	150	434
COUNCILLOR						
BLANKS			7	6	11	24
MICHAEL ALBANO	D		25	53	46	124
GERRY ROY	D		19	10	14	43
KEVIN J SULLIVAN	D	Х	92	72	78	242
WRITE IN			0	0	1	1
TOTALS			143	141	150	434
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			132	116	131	379
			44	25	10	EE
WRITE IN TOTALS			11 143	25 141	19 150	55 434
TOTALS			143	141	100	707
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			49	28	131	208
SAMUEL S DISANTI, JR	D	Х	93	112	19	224
WRITE IN			1	1	0	2
TOTALS			143	141	150	434

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Democrats THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
CLERK OF COURTS]					
BLANKS			3	4	4	11
THOMAS ASHE	D		43	45	38	126
JOHN P DaCRUZ	D		16	4	17	37
LINDA A STEC DISANTI	D		27	22	30	79
LAURA GENTILE	D	Х	54	66	60	180
WRITE IN			0	0	1	1
TOTALS			143	141	150	434
REGISTER OF DEEDS]					
BLANKS			39	32	27	98
DONALD E ASHE	D	Х	104	109	119	332
WRITE IN			0	0	4	4
TOTALS			143	141	150	434
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/17/2012						
TOTAL DEMOCRATS REGISTERED			462	474	453	1389
UNENROLLED VOTED AS DEMOCRAT			51	54	61	166
TOTAL VOTED AS DEMOCRATS SEPTEMBER 6, 2012			143	141	150	434
% VOTED SEPTEMBER 6, 2012			27.88%	26.70%	29.18%	27.91%

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:
Michelle L. Hill

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Republicans THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
SENATOR IN CONGRESS						
BLANKS			4	4	4	12
SCOTT P BROWN	R	Х	118	84	70	272
WRITE IN			1	0	0	1
TOTALS			123	88	74	285
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS						
BLANKS			112	81	68	261
WRITE IN			11	7	6	24
TOTALS			123	88	74	285
COUNCILLOR						
BLANKS			17	18	19	54
MICHAEL F CASE	R		53	30	21	104
MICHAEL FRANCO	R	Х	52	40	34	126
WRITE IN			1	0	0	1
TOTALS			123	88	74	285
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			11	3	9	23
MICHAEL R KNAPIK	R	Х	110	84	65	259
WRITE IN			2	1	0	3
TOTALS			123	88	74	285
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			10	4	7	21
NICHOLAS A BOLDYGA	R	Х	111	84	67	262
WRITE IN			2	0	0	2
TOTALS			123	88	74	285

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Republicans THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
CLERK OF COURTS						
BLANKS			109	80	68	257
WRITE IN			14	8	6	28
TOTALS			123	88	74	285
REGISTER OF DEEDS						
BLANKS			114	81	69	264
WRITE IN			9	7	5	21
TOTALS			123	88	74	285
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/17/2012			- 0.4	004		4440
TOTAL REPUBLICAN REGISTERED			564	391	455	1410
UNENROLLED VOTED AS REPUBLICAN			36	42	34	112
TOTAL VOTED AS REPUBLICAN SEPTEMBER 6, 2012			123	88	74	285
% VOTED SEPTEMBER 6, 2012			20.50%	20.32%	15.13%	18.73%

A TRUE COPY ATTEST: Michelle L. Hill

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Green Rainbow THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
SENATOR IN CONGRESS						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	0	0	0
TOTALS			0	0	0	0
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS						
BLANKS			0	0	o	0
WRITE IN			0	0	0	0
TOTALS			0	0	0	0
COUNCILLOR						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	0	0	0
TOTALS			0	0	0	0
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	0	0	0
TOTALS			0	0	0	0
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	0	0	0
TOTALS			0	0	0	0
CLERK OF COURTS						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	0	0	0
TOTALS			0	0	0	0

RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION, Green Rainbow THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

OFFICIAL RESULTS

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
REGISTER OF DEEDS						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	0	0	0
TOTALS			0	0	0	0
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/17/2012						0
TOTAL VOTED SEPTEMBER 6, 2012			0	0	0	0
% VOTED SEPTEMBER 6. 2012						

A TRUE COPY ATTEST: Michelle L. Hill